=
(%)
le]

ot
@

W s

S

| ey
oA

=

(¢

SEATH Pbad oW
G.R,S. Form #114-B

use Or

/,//

/

fULXJ I?TA?'E ...-.......-....n.......BRE\'ﬂm,.I‘Iatmn---....--.

3 g mt.l/clééRIAL. :

v

.,,._r"
V
Rm{....Q”..'Cl."‘l..lll

v T

g .0 =
4 ; iR i - = fﬂ'tﬂ \/ 'i”[z' E‘ii@j s g 72(,[.1 /(/"/]/J)
DIVISION & ORGANIZATION ......il. 00« W, Sth Marines. . &< .. .50
V
ﬁAm OF DEATHl‘loﬁtlcinQ'OODl50‘-12-l-|l8-01~-s5-'0vu-: ........ .
¥TATE FROM WHICH HE CAME. S22 TR AAL v v v e % i, s
MEDALS OR DECORATIUNS AWARDED.ﬂ'g N
RN AL G AV S LACATEON . s ot aice st ss e mas 4 Rz : [
' Date Grave Row
AN
// = ...'...,5.1?.64.’. ---------- s a0 8 e ] -

: Cemetery

an fone [fanw

> v e

PR A R . \ .
A s PO X

P PRCER SRR B |
« o DR . ¢
e e O R SR .

161y




e




CODE SHEILP
S N0. OF
___HE.DING e AR GLOSS 6 0ODE
_ NAME/ g R, . e L=
CRMETERY /) & i ./
BURIED GRAVE 2 2
ROW o
Sk BLOCK 3 1
o : > LA
__RANK 1
__DIVISION 2
ORGANIZATION 5
_ARM \ 1 Do
 MARTIAL /7 i
" Num, /s 3
 STATE 2
RESIDENCE _COUNTY. 2 s
=f
RELATION ), 1 /
__OTHER , ] |
_ ELIGIBILITY Z 1 / _
_NWTIVITY s s
__RLCE ; X%
. ENGLISH ‘;‘xf“b) rv&_{i—v - / -
__ATTENDANT (/l ‘U’i} it
HEALTH 1 2
_NO. OF snwé 1
DATE OF BUONE L
TRIP YR. 1
ACCEPTANCE ) 1
29/514/PJ r)/



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A-M

Brewer Nathan AM September 7 1932

Mrs Betty Brewer
Rt 36
Chattanooga Tenn

Dear Madam:

Reference is mads to the questionnaire recently forwardad you,
making inquiry as to whether you desire to make a pilgrimage to the ceme-
teries of Europe during the summer of 1933, and inviting attention to the
fact that 1233 is the LAST YEAR for which the pilgrimages are suthorized.
To date no reply has bsen received.

In order that your desires may be of record, and arrangements
made accordingly, it is requested you complsete the form below by writing
in the space provided, your answers to the questions listed, sign your
name and rsturn this letter in the enclosed envelope which requires no
postage.

oy R WY
2. Please state your age and condition Age: Tai; =t ¥
of health: Health:'} fo Xt ¥ aieH “}f“
3. Do you speak English? (3}{,RMAJ
4. What other language do you speak? v = (@ e e L

v : Sign hefé
NOTE CAREFULLY, /THIS 1S THE LAST CHANCE WHICH YOU WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE

PILGRIMAGE, AND THERE s NO PROVISION OF LAW FOR A MONEY ALLOWANCE INSTEAD
c 14 ;
For The Quartermaster General,
[ W i Very truly yours,

‘.‘_(/‘: o ; . v '_i/’ ‘(/ —= (," ; ','6/—' ‘A(“ = ':l/é;':;t
O ~ CHAS. W. DIETZ, )~
Encl: Ceptain, Q. M. tCorps,
Env. Agsistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M

TOWOT LGl L) vURY

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity ycu will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not

make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1631 or 1932. There is enclosed & c{rcu—
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
CHAS. W. DIETZ,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




QM 293 A=M Januery 13, 1932
Brewer, Neathan (AM)

Mrs. Betty Brewer,
Route #6,
Chattancoge, Tennessee.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the
1ate Privete first class Nathan Brewer. In reply to a question-
naire you advised that you did not desire to meke a pilgrimage
during the summer of 1932.

It is noted you stated your health was poor, and in
this commection you are advised that persommel to care for your
confort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses will
be svailable. During the past two years many mothers who were in
poor heslth and of advenced age made the pilgrimege and appeared
to have benefited by the ses air and the excellent care they re~
ceived. '

In the event you change your mind and desire to visit
your son's grave during the coming summer, it is requested that
you so notify this office. Should you meke & pilgrimage you are
assured that the journey will not only be mede at the expemse of
the Government but thet everything possible for your camfort and
welfare will be provided.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

T T ST




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A"M
Brewer, Nathan Pvt. lel. (AM) M

August 15, 1931

Mrs. Betty Brewer,

1410 E. 12th St., Highland Park,
Chattanooga, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemeteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
will not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until their return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessities will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done for your care and welfare. During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to
make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-
quested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
be made for you.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very trul& youré
I , /
/dufff
/s // "z/'y/./
A, D HUGHES o
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

( ;»f/ 5 )







WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY ;un;zl; -ro 293 A-M ’ June 19, 1931,
Brewer, Nathan Pvt lcl(AM)M ' g

Mrs. Betty Brewer,
1410 E, 12th St.,
Highland Park,
Chattanooga, Tenn,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements aré now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August lst of this year. :
It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have ansvered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowse
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931. vf,h,h};qb =
y / ¥ \) ‘ "ﬂe\ ‘ '~‘ : ‘ ',/}\
For The Quartermaster General, "" an,‘k &

LD =2\

Very } oiﬁ;é;% e~ _ fg ”k&f 0

‘( \,J/ | Lt

(*’W SO

Al ﬂcms S 6
Captain, @/ M. Corps, ﬁlv AP 4

Agsistant. el S 2 J;

4

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327 ,A/};Z &46<L /Z} ann

Write answer here ;ZA,g7;

Ve %9 e %@ i~ -
Sign here Q /L“Z_C‘ v

Pl b=

AANAT






IN REPLY REFER TO _

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M 293 A=M May 8, 1931
Brewer, Nathan PFC (AM) M

Mrs. Betty Brewer,
1410 E, 12th Street,
Highland Park,
Chattanooga, Tennessee.
Dear Madam:

In order that fhe records of this office may be complete
and correct, it is requested that you advise whether or not the
late Private 1lst class Nathen Brewer was married and is survived by
a widow, and if so her name and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed here-
with a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

{ /
{ 7

,’:{ ] o i
1 AN e A 1VRE
/q; M\ViA

?’ D. [HUGHES,
1

Capt n, o Mo Corps,

Enclosure:
Envelope



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930,

Brewer, Nathan - 1764 N

Mrs. Betty Brewer,
1410 E, 12th Ste,

Highland Park,

Cha ttanooga, Temn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
guestion. ‘

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yqurs,

N

Captaln Q . Corps,
Agsistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931? _ 2 ;C? —

(erte answer here)

(Sign heﬂb)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFErR To QM 293 A-C

Brewer, Nathan

Aug. 22, 1929,
1764 £ %

Mrs., Betty Brewer,
1410 B. 12th St., Highland Park,
Chattanocoga, Tenn.

Dear ladam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Jume 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addregses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who ,
has not since remarried? If so, give her :
complete address:

o9, If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, zi;
mother thru adoption, or any other woman 5;7%}Zl0 L b)/Lixxbéﬁj
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- \zéi/ :
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- Cl/yi:jjizfﬂa‘)
closed Act, give her name, address, and ) /

L2 >t et
- iesing b ] 7@4&@:«479@45
ACZJZZ;,éﬁi;—;\) 7#;’(

3”,)f?ésﬁfizMéQ_by a widow or mother does she
LT SUrVE! RO s ,
Y/ Pgwisg toSmake the pilgrimage? z o
(] THYRR Y /i) N7

Q For.ﬂ@e Quartermaster General, 3 fr ;5;2
\ A ¢ i
s 493(; C _/éf/ﬁ/‘f :

s e '
2 S 2 /e Very truly yours, TN e
o i OHN T. HARRIS,
K ;;gé?ess Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.




WAR DEPARTMENT
‘FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE L
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

June 12 1929.
Brower, Nethsu.

itrs Betty Drewer,
1410 B» 12tk S%., Highlend Park,
Chattimnooge, Tonne.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

12%° puivate, first oloss Hethan SBvowes, 174h Goe, Bih Regte, UsSe¥.Ca,
whose romming ere now interred in the Aisne-isime fwericun Cemetery, Belleau,
&isne, France. 3

Will you please advise this office whether or not;ﬂg is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full) name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to page the pil-

grimage.

it
In the event your son was survived by a widow who 'has eince re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelopeiwhich requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

| Very truly yours, ' ;

2 incls.f ] i &
gsieggggongress. 4 JOHN T. HARRIS, d
i Major, Q. M. Corps, |

I\ Agsistant.

i\ .
i\ 4
pX ! i )
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QN 293 A-M
Brewer, Nathan (AN)

)

Mrs. Betty Brewer,
s Route #6,
Chattanooga, Tennessee.

Dear Madam:

January 13, 1932

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to 2 pilgrimage to the grave of your son, the

late Private first class Nathan Brewer.
naire you sdvised that you did not desire to meke a pilgr

during the swmmer of 1932.

In reply to a question-
image

It is noted you stated your health was poor, and in
this comnection you are advised that personnel to care for your
comfort end needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses will
be aveilable. During the past two years many mothers who were in
poor heelth and of advenced age made the pilgrimage and appeared
to have benefited by the ses air and the excellent care they re~

ceived.
o |

g In- the event you chenge your mind and desire to visit

-yem' &n's grave during the coming summer, it is requested that

Should you make a pilgrimege you are

thag the journey will not only be made at the expense of

you sg notify this office.
assured
the

t but thet everything possidb

nlh?o vi@ be provided.

=

= ér The Quertermaster Genersl.
oy (3]

g Very

truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

am, Qo M. Corpt;
Assistant.

le for your comfort and



IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-M
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

August 15, 1951

Brewer, Nathan Pvt. lol. {(AM) M

Mr:. Betty Brower,

1410 E. 12th 9%t., Highland Park,
Chattanocoga, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your reply to form letter
forwarded you under recent date relative to the pilgrimage to
the cemgteries of Europe, wherein you advise that your health
W111 not permit you to make a pilgrimage during the year 1932,

- 77 Competent personnel will be provided to care for the
mothers and widows from the time of their arrival in New York
until théir return thereto. Medical attendants and all other
necessitiss will be arranged for and in the event you decide
to make a pilgrimage, you are assured everything possible will
be done far your care and welfare, During the summers of 1930
and 1931 many mothers of advanced age and in poor health made
the pilgrimage and appear to have benefited therefrom.

Your name is being placed on the list of mothers and
widows who are eligible to make a pilgrimage in 1933. However,
should you change your mind in view of the above, and desire to

‘make a pilgrimage during the summer months of 1932, it is re-

wested you advise this office in order that arrangements may
I made for you.

For The Quartermaster General %

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant.

e . ‘_wruad
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER Tommsm Jun
Brewer, Natham PvE lel(AM)M ° 18, 1931,

Mrs. Betty Breﬂer,
1410 E, 12th 8t.,
Highland Park,
Chattanoogea, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It 1s°§herefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either.of tHe words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided” in the blank space
followang tHe question.

(B¢

wl s soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name ahg refarn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requlres nocpostage Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

- /

=$ is letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who dig:not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during

1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.
For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
Write answer here

Sign here

o ™

f
I
i
§
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N 293 A~ May 8, 1931
Brewer, Nathan PFC (ANM) M

¥rs. Betily Brewer,
1410 E. 12%h Strest,

Highland Park,

Chattanooga, Tennessee.

Dear Madam:

In order that the records of this office may be complete
end correct, it is reguested that you advise wmhether or not the
late Private lst class Nathen Brewer was married and is survived by
& widow, and if so her name and address.

For your convemience ;;zfiuplying, there is enclosed here-

with a self-addressed amly‘ which requires no postage.

For The Quart er General,
/S Very truly yours,
A. D. BUGHES,
Captain, 0. M. Corps,
Assistant,.
Eneloeuri:

Envelope
em
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEPLY rReFer To QM 293 A-C June 7, 1930,

Brewer, Nathan -~ 1764 X

¥rgs Betty Brewer,
1410 E. 12th St.,
Highland Park,

Cha ttancoga, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

Arrangsments are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 19831, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word “"Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this cheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
AN
A.}D.,HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assgistant,

e

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 10RIE 255 o
(Write answer here}

(sign here)

Seagt e 0 o as aeia coadenls B



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY rEFer o QM 293 A-C October 4 1929,
Brewer, Nathan 1764-Y

Mrs. Betty Brewer,
1410 . 12%h St., Highland Park,
Chattancoga, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Burope by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval ferces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary éxpenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimagee, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
quéstions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage,

1. Do you desire to make this ?ilgrimage-if eligible? (Yes) {No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilé?igége
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) (No)

. | Age Health
(Good) (Poor)

4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years)

English — (Yes) (No)
Other language
(Specify language spoken)

5. What language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

TN JOHN T. HARRIS,
Encl. Major, Q. M, Corps,

e Asgsistant, ;
Envelope 4



WAR DEPARTMENT
FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GER . -
WASHINGTOMN

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A‘C

: June 3, 1929.
Brewer, Neathon.

¥rs Betty Brewer,
Chettanooga, Tenn.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act “To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late puyovte, first olass Neihsn Brewer, 17th Co., Bth Regte, UsS.M.Cs,

whose remains sre now interred im the Adsne-iferne lmericsn (emetery, Belieau,

tisne, France.

Will you please advige this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widcwe are entitled to make the pil-
grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has gince rs-

married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Ve Very truly yours,

. o e

3 o
e . o
o« ?"- ‘:,' i i
2 Mdls. 3 e ‘,
A@Pof vgﬁx.'l}iress‘,:.}) | s
TN S Major, Q. M. Corps,
‘Z e Assistant.
@_' 'E.";
o

be taken to extend an invitation to her 1o

J
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Brewer, Nathan '
17“ Am. 22' 1929‘

Mrss Betty Brewer,
1410 BE. 12th St.y; Eighland Park,
Chattanooga, Tenmne

Dear Hadam;

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedjume 12, 1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remaing of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space bslow

1. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow who Sl e

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

e et et e

2. 1If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,

mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-

closed Act, give her name, address, and =
rolationship in the space opposite.

et i i ST

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
degire to‘make ggg_pilgrimage? e e Sio RSl

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,

2 Incls. :
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.

— e i RS A, . A gL Ty S e

() RURRR Y v
n T, N 4

"L ?

» 9y

AT, S T



4605080

BRUWER , MTHAN, PVT., 1ST CL. 17TH CO.,
5TH RiG., MARINES,
DISPOSTVION: RETURN- OF REMAINS NOT DHESIRED.
' RELATION, )
NEXT OF KIN: MRS. BEYTIE BREWHR, MOTHER )
1410 EAST 12TH S7.,
ADIRESS 1 HIGHIAND PARK,
CHATTANOOGA , THNN.

GIY e by






< O L7 S Hfep: i S R
COMPILA'! ION OF DISPOSE 'ON |OF/REp2 o
L. LocaTiox Inpex C;}) W S c
% W?“’@,)-/‘l = R < -~
(@) Name ._BREWER, Nathan _ Ser.No, 4605080 E ‘j
&? e
®) Rank _private (YA, Oroamzatlon__C.Q-o _______ Sth f'_ ... rines .~ = %
(¢) Date of death _12=1~18 (@) Cause of death ___._____ WZA __________________ B
II. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc. 5 dhalely, 1Gbi))s g
(@) Grave No. Pa Row _=_.2 = __ Plot o EBES Sec. o e J\C‘
) Emero Address Betty- ,Bxemer-_(mathar)__cm-bmo an,__mgnn,,;ula_ﬂ Ia St
Highland, Pk,
III. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases CKR. /3
IV. A5G O, DispostmioNy Camp: - =% Dateofrecgr LML
Sy, e o 2 :
{a) Name ZZL0x vl 0.t
{d) Remains to be brought to U. S ? : oy
{¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U St
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. ==___ ‘_______________________-‘_____-_; ___________________
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. coeeee I TN . R AR R
Examiner’s Initials __:i':';;;_--i__;__Q..«---- PDate S v LSRR ) 900)
Vi A6 @. CorrEsSPONDENOE shows communication from - . __
______ sodatedra . 5 T RN E e Sea S TR
confirming request in Par. IV., item . ____ , above, or requesting that___ EECe e - = 4%
R .
Examiner’s Initials 5. ) ’é / Date _-_____________-_f)_i_____’__:{; ______ , 1920.
VI. G. R. S. Fiues, CorrEsroNDENCE—shows as follows: _. ‘l' O ALl el Sy
/ > ’," 2 . r/"’ ‘:" ] ; L L : 2
yy'/_( A A ‘v_,”.,ﬂ »,‘ A A A A —_ - Qe U N R AR Tl ol SO WP 4 Sk W * Aot
// Gt folofsl i e St | hisas st . et AL Bt T Tt
/;* eV Qi 3 ,/,) 4
{z) Cancellation memos referred to? %G BN e e 3
| o= =y,
Examiner’s Initials _______] /r_ G e S D)o L e 5 RN , 1920
— %
. : 2 :
; COUNTRY FRANCE CeMeETERY NoO. —___ 9. Sazer No. ----4—'---------""--3:,;-_‘“"'"

5
' Malke Form No. 114 ,';\ /
o

(£ CmEEEAT o copy 915. 0 COMPLETED ¥y
' © g (230 s -



VIII. FINAL AcTION:

cablegon, —SeEwEses oo o T3
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letter on nrv G N,

/D / =y ] o
/4 0 }/ (.A“”"! Z/o s el [/ ________ o i SR ]

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

ActioN TAKEN.

DesiredibodyibeEsr Lo TN e ol . N SRS

..... ~~—m--ofiCopancios
Neme
L —-’—--hu—\-—»-—
e e e e
Rank T

B S 20 e s o e

O o . N




e

_Serial No.

ST

Discropancios
e i

s e 0 8 e B0 6 e 63 s A

Neme

-
ot s a5 B 61 o s B e B e B S e B e 5 e e

Rank

- e 7 P o 30 S b S T e B P e G0 B 0 O 0 0 0 P B B B e

T
_I,‘..Q,’_..._.,__.__,._,.'.‘.:.,,...,...._.....-

serial

or

B ENASSe . v s

Remarks 3

> - y j 4 = -7

A LAAAAAAAS Tt 3 L
8 e s o (e e S e B b BB 9 B e B W B £ s £ e e e e €9 4

Ay Gy 0, Card & Coy¥,.

- o s B . e G P e PO e B fees P 5 U Ao g e #d e g 407 B e o S

Discrcpanci.cs

. W 4 pen g o Bt P e o B D BN e b G P BS e d e P o Wt G o

Neme

- e o F PO g o S o s e S o v S D W S e B g0 B D 0w e e B G 55 6

Rank /

i
- e '—--——(.——-n———————n——.-———--

o+

P R T e e ot

sorial

2
9221----_452_,m_____—_,-_,_____
2] §

s

Remarks: &

5 A% W s i W B e Bp v 4 B PP B0 T4 T 37 S e $ne et e n e e e g e B

Go Rc S' COFI’.

Bt bt Pt s S e o T B A e B en BA B P g e e S P B B S e e Gt B e S W

game

S P T 4 T pen 697 e B VD e e e B8 £ B e e e e e B0 S g B e B3 02

Rank

B et % s S et 00 e G B0 B e g B ey S B (A B e B e B4 P Bew e B e 8 B0

derial Noy

l-————.———-—-h——-—.—.———-——-—.—-‘—.——-—u—-——n

Orga

ot a0 e e d S 5 0 G D S e e 50 e B ey B3 E W e B B0 et e S S B

Remarks

e R e L T L T oy us—"

Checkers

TR b pr S B e et ) D e D B e T et B B Db et e B e e 50 B et S e guy

DiscreEancies

- A e T B B S e ek B e D — D e b aen 5 me e w0 &
Neme /
S 2 S O W D ey B gt B B 2 ey D 3 @ e e e B B e 20 D \'3
“Rank '

i

Org.

<
Bt e o BTS2 w e? e

Romarks j :

2




CorY

I - 26496

FROM ;s TNamgres - Paris
Action : Bumed,
via ¢+ lafaystte- Bar Harbor.

1006 Pollowing boay aisinterrva
cemetery five one nine Clermong Perrand, Puydebome
Ocbober fourth forreinterment in cemetery one seven
six four Belleau, Aisne: Brewer, Wathan Private serial
number four six naught t'ive naught eight naught. fPotal
warine One 1055.

Hamgres.

~ 9 30 am October 7th, 1921

- S

4
4 19
s Harcorps
&= ! Bumed - Original

war

Above copy made from
ir. Pickett's Records
2=3=22,

MoHeSs



Q. M. C. Form No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

SYNOPSIS OF

DATED:
FROM:

oS

COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND

DATE RECEIVED IN

INDORSED OUT.



G. R. €. Form. No. 16-A Blite “(',‘._‘J..‘_g}'g_xgg'gﬂi‘erxand

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL el

2. Disiqterred (date) : . From (give complete location) :

0°t°ber4.1921GrNoBSzClemn‘“-ﬂ‘"md 0340

: By : GroupNOI‘ Unit F s No. 5

3. Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) :

..Dec. 19, 1922, . . ... . Grave 20, Row 6, Block B, Gam,1764, Bellesu (Aisme)

e e R Nature of reburial .une.d..qaskét

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

" badly decomposed, wooden box, uniform

.............................................................................................................................................................................................................................

5. (@) Identification tags : Buried with body ?........... A On grave marker ? ... y‘s

() Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks |

Bottle record reads NATHAN BREWER

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following ldentlfymg items ?
(a) Height (actual measurement) impossibletodetemine

(1) Weight (Stmated). .o TRO. .

(¢) Hair—Color ... .. ...None. visible .. .. ... ...

Quantity ..........impossible to determine

Characteristics "'do

(d) Hair on fate—LCol0r ... o BB A Lo it

:I;;.agra.m represents the é\o'uth wide open. .
Locatlon—aq '
(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missing parts) _None vmible

o5 23 24 2526 27

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) '

._kaﬁttmﬂiigmqugkull freetured, .

P PO T Yy PV Y Y L R R L R Ik L U K 38 I AL KAL) AL aatas e

7. Disinterment
supervised by .

‘ Approved Qg i A

$ H Huns mkcr
(Title)..3. gt-Ebe- o QUG %

¢

f\ [
supervised by MLl > e Approved : % ) it 7‘“
(Ti Ll\ﬁ; D.CIEARY, L p




z

M NO. 16-A

.INSTBUCHONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FOR

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be foawarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial lccations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rerk and organization, and by whem disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to Iccation from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. - '

3.' Give date and dccurate informaticn as to lccation ofsreburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree dcccmposifien has pregresscd, whether reccgnition is pessible, ard how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statcment sheuld be as ccmplete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave maiker by reporting
5 Yes > o= “Nox2?, ’

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as neaily correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,

the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines

(tearing teeth), bicuspids {chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be

made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions ] Lost .teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any defoimity of jaws found.

TOOTH MISSING

~TQOTH MISSING
G/// :

RIDG
GILOBRIDGE

MISSING: TEETH.................... All teeth missing through previous extrac-
= tion (not those fractured or displaced by

recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

TEETH ................ Block in solid the crown of tooth (Iqhel
aenn gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

11 e R Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
BRAGH-Bo% gold bridge, gold and.porcelain bridge),

thus : e -}
S4LYER PILLING GoLD F!LLH:;;}O
ing ¢ FiLL
FILLINGS oo vicieneeniesneacsee Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-j .OLD FILLING GoLD L O
el sible (block in and label gold, silver, ‘, - GOLD FILLIN
:: - cement), thus : 3 : '
= AVIT Y ECAYED
' ; - EOSLED ECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ............ Outline location and size ol cavity, shade :
in thus :

ENT i ive si i hed and indicate rctaining
........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of platg; block in teeth attac
D DR ) clasps gn natural teeth with the word “‘clasp. ‘

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same,

ebufial and the name‘aﬁ?’f titke of'the person approving same,

8. Show name of person supervising the r




Pile - 66687 -

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMATINS DATA o

o
s = 7
v

I. LOCATION INDEX CuaRD:

v 7277 -5 : :
................ (& “C QOrganization
Cause of

II. REGISTRATION gmn.-(meck Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind-Inf.):
{a) Grave No.....b:.a..Row ....:-.?..:Plot 15 Sectu infec i TYP ¥RD

(b) Emerg. Addre@gz’ ty Brewer ( mOther) ; Chattno oga, Tenns 1410 E 12 8t
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious disé¥Ses........................ CKR _ W/..

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmittol was based:

j % 2 ( A 1/,{ £ / ,}7 N9 3&7;7!_,# ; Q:ZL’LL{M"{ A /DTWLO’ZJA

................................

V) £
/ﬁﬁmééﬁémfgﬁﬁm%%ué@A
/7
,//
Ov g NLILVY, _/.L_».f.‘ffﬁew% .............................
/ / 1 f =
Cberston - fJEIS IR Ly e e |

{cable on  ------ioiooioiaien-ns

V. Fesllowing advice forwarded to Bur b
St P ow*‘ S _Y(Let;hn;er of transmittzl on#/.~=L. 192
..................... s G e e AR e T S P
':;7' ) SN 4 of
| G U LA BE s A es i R o e ey T
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, Nedu .....oiioiiioiiooimonees 192 -~
ViI. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS
Date of Relationship : 2
and Source S anaeameE e = Dosires &&= = e L S ,
3 e e e T e S e e
Viil. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, e s S
=i SHEET HO.
COUNTRY CEMETERY NO.
G.R.S. FORM 115-h
hugust S etg 20
4 PRANCE 59 24
S$-666 ALB .
e — Wi (2~ 3- 20
e B PN ..




S WER

S

G.R.S. FORM #114-A.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE.Q.QE___‘!:EL__Q.??H
REPCORT QF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BOD\; ~~~~~~~ 3
DISINTERMENT ‘COMoPéRATIVE REPORT D eI :
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon e’xhumation of body
1. Name BREWER Nathen . 1. Name, ~ * o
2. No. 4605080 Ll mme | DIESSNo =g © =

3 3 Rank,,,?_x,'_q_

,760 M]{Sh{k -------- .12' Ranic s WS T T
4. Org%@—ﬁ’ﬁ@l}@ﬁ&i}iﬂe—_ﬂt—"_o _____________ I3. Org, TiePe-Eaiiie G G T A0 o !
S D Bl EE . O N (@ ho
S Ve
6. C.D. DQWR\A: St 5 e et M Dok £7UaR 2 (b‘) DEBE - A ROB R . AT e
¢ Discrepancy found up‘ori d'i'si'r;:t;er’meﬁ't—
7. Grave No.. g2 . Bec. YITHG « BSLu6]5% G»r'ave‘ﬁo.;_»‘_A___A’_‘__‘ ________ Sec _; ____________
B BLORE - - s hoaoens Rewsasisr of ¢ YemeETIGt - B __TY oceepspvenT
BT s sobesauescras L Bise. 3 ae e MONG L - 2T
18. Cemetery dmericem 19. Commune or town Cler_mont-Eerrand
20. Dept. or County _______Eyy:d_e.:jlgm_,e._,_ 21 ZiCountry ots ¥oanée = "~
22. GLRLSCHAqrs..Code  Noge- o~ 1 5_19_ ________________________________________________________________________
25. Disinterred (Date) Ot 4th 1921 By J.BMeyer
24. Inscription on grave marksr:
Name __ Nathen Brewer . SerTEleNon:. e rmme e o
Belnie Py G fgr-c- e Organization | c Q_;A_._,__fgj‘:_h__lv_fé_r_'_._ __________
25. Was identificatien disc found on grave marker?  _yes ;On body? BT
| s m;/«:%;m ______
e e RN T 7‘_3}_5%&‘1_1;1;2%1 e T":eg ical Assistant
PREPARATION
26. What ozﬁar means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give descript.i‘pn o_f‘ body in detail). AOX
..... Pise.on body entirely disentegraleda. . . o .
27. Condition of body _bedly decomposed, features unrecognizable.s .
28. Nature of burial.__w_og_d_e,n__,_b.qx___a_nd__‘ﬁnif_o,z:m _________ GAT e TR
29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted aboveZEias B SR e e e S S S e SR
20. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date ___Qet 4th 1921By __ J.PR.Meyer ...
31, Caske? sealed by ... J.{ixese_ysr..______ S
Sigﬂa?;iye c{h‘%‘&j@; (Supervisor) oK Jd—sjﬁﬂf;i\_}féjgf“
' v



X

s

SHIPMENT . (Show actual .mar":l‘cing of box.) Box Nozes s 0—11551 e

32. Designation of body: :
Name BREWEB ___Na'tfhan __________________________________________ Serial NO.___%?Q@_Q_S_Q__
Rarniks s S P FC ~ Organization €O A 5th Marinea
55, Soneigned, Yotm Aisen-Maerne Amerigsn Cemetery 1764
sne
Name of Permanent Cemetery = Bellea!J:____“Aj: _______________________ e o
34. Casket boxed and marked (Da‘be)Oc":*‘-"thlgg1 ________ By.. J.F.Meyer =
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
.accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. .
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector \}&%M ‘
H.Hunsicker, 1st Tt . QMC
36. Remarks ___ BWONO: Feme sopesxX ot Bovec Gd N80 SNoNGGE s LTI s
57. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) . . - - . ¢+
lospointgofyiCongentmation . "~ oL 0 L R e
(Name)
Convoyer aqsm:ry _ EnlSde-newr Signaturel Shipping Officantusg == = S .
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . = . . .= .
By G.R.S. Representative - == e e S e N R
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 14 Octeber 1921
To Permanent Cemetery _______ _Aisne « Marne Amer, Cty.__#l'lé‘l- Belleau =
(Name )
Convoyer i DD ;
H P Tebean - = @ - Signature Shipping OfflcerF;a heiser, -Let-Lt QB
407" Recolygay Phate™ " Qotober 18, 198l = et oo T NGB 3
G.R.S. Representative __ - ¥
; G.Fo WAUGH, Nia jor, Infantrye RS T aeee
4l. Reinterred . Dece 199 1922, _Aisne-larne. Cem.1764.,
S el ji!‘ N & St i (Da'te )
42: Grave Noo..— ~HONTEg - o e e jeection e o ISR o
45, PLOb. ot msmme. ot opv . sievee - ROWypr »* s G o0t cle SR SE

G.R.S. Representative {6 D\pﬁf?}_
W.D.GLEAR!, Lt.wapmm USA.O?

‘.
IR e p—



G.R.S. Form #114 B

{ t’c,

‘ | DATE: > SGE . S a
1. navg_ BREWER, Nathen SERIL e Se00808

' WS e

CTY. NAME NUMBER
e e bt e U e mcmc e e e e - -——- 23;523 ............................................. i A e e
GRAVE ROW PLOT
2. ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION S e i TR S e B K ol e e o o
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT ;
COORDINATES = - = = - - = =

CONCENTRATED TO . ___Remains are in orginal grave.

e e T T e e e aw . i &

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

None
SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS Has._ng:b__baen«,e}d;med. _________________________________________________________ e e
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
""" DATE  cRave  Row  pLor  CEMETERY
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR___ Z’V\/\%/vﬂ_. _____________________________________________________________
: Tom Ward, Captain, Q.M.Corps.
3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION Dge,19,1922 . . . AR ES R L s s >, 17 Rloak Bawst .
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
_Aisnae=Marne, Amarican Gem. #1764, Belleau (Aisne)

CEMETERY

o



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are.to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Regigtration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accompiished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office. = 5 5 o £ =

4. 1If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



V4 NMC-840-Aat
'}(\ 2000-550-DQM Pa.-8-13-20

S
%

17T £ RN o N g
116309-AB-1-mdd

Washington, November 16, 192

- ..:_L), e o/ bu\J e

From: The Major General Commandant.

To: The Chief, Cemeterial Division, Office of Quar-

termaster General of the Army.

Subject: A.E.F. dead: Confirmation or revisioh_of G.R.S.
record of disposition status.
Reference: Form No. 124, File No... 66687 dated. . 1l=15-2Q
Case of. Hathen BHEWER, 4606080, Fvht. 1-C]
-y (8 i
ot { ol O AV LLINT 3D » 8L o -l

1. It is requested that the remains of the above-named man
be disposed of as follows:

DISPOSITION: .Jygﬁfz;'tv be left in FPrance.

CONSIGNEE: Namez:

Address:

NEXT OF KIN: Name: Mrs. Bettie Brewer,

Relationship:

Address: 1410 Beast 1eth

REMARKS :

velde 0 MANA2d 0 e idollaolV ey

ShIIbd i @ Lhdtd Ul 2N L ( Al s VALV e

By

Special Assistant to the
Major General Commandant.



e
zééK7
GRAVE LNOCATION® BLANI!

LOCATIC OF THE GRAVE OF

‘Brewer ... . 4605080........ Nathan. ...
(Surnama). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

0 -2 e SPRE e 1 g1 il oo Bl 5th. Marinega,.
(Rank}). - - (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH: .. Bage Hospital #30,.

Brain Hermia,
CAUSE oF DEATHOranlo. Cerebral. injury

DATE OF BURIAL: Dec. 2 19!8

PLACE OF BURIAL: ...Glermont-Ferrand, .......

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map references must’ ‘;1
specify elearly what map is used.

.Anerican. .Cemebery. Grave nunber . ' ...
. Given by Q,M Dept. 'clermont—‘rerrand- |

"r

Head%p@?d 73
IDENTII‘IC ATION TAG

- —

\ﬁr
‘Was one buried with body? ER Y S g e e L |
Was one fastened to name pe !
stake used as a grave mark =r?9 rww FP
If name unknown and tags mlsszng,fdeg‘&r{lgion aid mark-a
should be given here? L gra W

s e e

NEAREST RELATIVE: .Mrs. Behtt#”Brewver.......

ADDRESS: 7410. E. 12th. St Chattanooga,

RELATTIONSHIP: -Mothe::-‘. ...........................

htt-- m—.ﬁ
REPO EDBY/&G /1!/* a)‘@&n,

..... George 1. Rice,lat-% _l,.,,,ia,,
(Signature and Rank of Re ing Oﬁicer)

‘ This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.



(eed7

BREVER, NATHAN 4605080

Prte Co 17, U.S..C,

Plot #15, Grave #232

Amer Cem #519 at Clermont-~Ferrand




.R.S. Form No. 8 ; Central Records Liaison.

' gile Ne 66687
| Rege Cc  Be
March & - 1919

I.., Iiems chgcked are to be completed :
m : Brewer, :
N3 er: 4605080 '
: . Nathan-
Private.
Lo

Location of hospital :
'Number » »
Class » » ,
Relative : Betty Brewer
( /) Relationship: Chattnooga, Temmne
() Address : e P =

() Authority : m
Cablegram No: |

Telegram from : 'r;i

() Reported to Washington® *-
C.C. Nos: 389 \ f& ,
(Underscore the ‘¢ official ” C.C.)

( ) Remarks : :

Burial notification was sent to
this address and returned,verify

addresss

dated ;2 TEIREWED

CHL C. PiErck,
Lieut.—Colon,é!‘, Q.M.C., U.S.A.

Initials of reporter : ,;y"
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G ORPRY:

I - 26490

PROM : Namgres - raris
Action Bumed,
Tia : lafayette- Bar Harbor.

1006 Following boay aisinverrcd
cemetery five one nine Clermong Ferrand, Puydebome
Qctober fourth forreinterment in cemetery one seven
six four Belleau, Aisne: Brewer, Nathan Private serial
number four six naught five naught eight naught. 7Total

Marine One 1l0b5.
Hamgres.

9 30 am (@ctober 7th, 1921
S

19

Marcorps

Bumed - Griginal
war

Above copy made from
Mr., Pickett's Records
2=-3-22

M.H.S.
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Ind,

File Nos 293,0 - Cem, Div, = #665687 Registration

From! 0.Q.M.G.;Cemeterial Division Sept. 15, 1920. To: Chief, American
Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C. in Eurcpe, §8 Avenue d¥Iena, Paris,France,

als Returned: The records of this office show the correct infore |
mation regarding this soldier to bes [, s {
TP
£ BREVER, 4605080, Nethan [
' Pvi. Co. &, Sth Karinpes. ég I /
Date of Death -- 12-1-18. :"E?EJE
2e¢ - It is requested that this corrected information be stenciled il

on marker erected over this soldierts grave and theRed Cross Photographic
Section notified in order that another photograph may be taken of the cross
with the ‘correct inscription,

By authority of the Quartermaster General, ‘ G ;;
, CHARLES IE?&E, &= 3
\ Major, A, Afmy, E &

Chief, ‘€Cemeterial Division.
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in WO,

N?rumghr sﬁzmi. smitions Buildinc, Tashington, D
SUBIRCT: Cormect Inscripions,

zrave in cmtﬂ?y #8519, Gl rmoat-Terrand,

.

1, Tere iz ligted helow o
m, upsn whigh somplote infermiion as o orzauisatisn in
ast availabls in these Meadwunriars,

S 1% is vequested that these Mead warters be *zx;'uiauod with swgh
of Ties m thiz omme,

additionn] information as msy be on resordé in yowr

in ordor that owr rvecords and the imscrintion om the c-o8s wy be corrected,
SH Fiile ééo’.r7

FoRoEn, Methen, Dyt 54605080, Go.A Mme,
| "§%>”W@/f

greve 533,

H. H. FULLER ;-

He's EETNTRS,
cglmlt "Owa
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mal |
HEADQUARTERS > 8
Ah. -RICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE = g
8, AVENUE D'IENA, PARIS :N:cua-
NG
w3
September 29, 1920. ! %
File No. apat
I
NS
From: Glatie - :rgé;
| NL
; _ N |
e Quartermaster General, U.S.Army (Ceémeterial Division)\.\?‘i
St e eier Acknowledgment of Correspondence. :
W
N
Receipt this date is acknowledged of the following :
correspondence from your office: ~
Lehdar ) NN
dated: September 15, 1920 N
lst.Indorsement ) N
File No. 293.8. Cem. Div.- # 66687 Registration 5 1
. ¢
Sl je b Correct inscription
Narﬂe: Bre\ver, .N'Lthan
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